

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4773 OF 2013
(For prel. Hearing)

DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BEVERLY PARK II CONDOMINIUM & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 16/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Atul Nanda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Puja Priyadarshani, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Admit.
Issue notice on the application for stay returnable within
six weeks.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

| (Rajni Mukhi)
| SR. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|