

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4773 OF 2013

DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BEVERLY PARK II CONDOMINIUM & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.
for Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rashmi Varmani, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the Respondent No. 1 seeking adjournment for collecting
the appeal paper books from the appellant and to file Counter
Affidavit, list on 16th September, 2013.

|(Rajni Mukhi)
|SR. P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)
|Court Master

|