

|
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 2

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4773 OF 2013

DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BEVERLY PARK II CONDOMINIUM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Atul Nanda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Puja Priyadarshini, Adv.
for Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Virmani, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kothari, Adv.
for M/S. S. Narain & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, the amount paid by the respondent shall not be
refunded in the meantime.

I.A. No. 2 is disposed of accordingly.
Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|

|