

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :  
COURT NO.  
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 4773 OF 2013**

DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LTD.

.... Appellant

VERSUS

BEVERLY PARK II CONDOMINIUM & ANR.

.... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT FOR PREFINAL HEARING**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.07.2013 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Admit.**

**Issue notice on the application for stay returnable within six weeks**

**Dasti, in addition, is permitted. "**

The application for stay was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.09.2013 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"As prayed for, the amount paid by the respondent shall not be refunded in the meantime.**

**I.A. No. 2 is disposed of accordingly.**

**Hearing of the appeal is expedited. "**

It is submitted that NLPA was issued on 01.08.2013 to both the respondents through Tribunal. M/s. Sandeep Narain & Co., Advocates has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1 and also has filed counter affidavit. Counsel for the appellant has filed affidavit of service after effecting service on both the respondents but no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2. Service is complete. No statement of case has been filed by both the parties. Original Record is not required in the matter vide Registry's Circular dated 03.12.2014.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 06th DAY OF MAY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate  
M/s. Sandeep Narain & Co., Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR