

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4773/2013

DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BEVERLY PARK II CONDOMINIUM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 27/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gautam Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Varun Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Narain,Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Bhadana,Adv.

M/s. S. Narain & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent appellant has filed the statement of case on 12.8.2015. The Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 shall file the statement of case within a period of 35 days from the date of filing of the statement of case by the appellant. List again on 20.11.2015.

Signature Not Verified

(M K HANJURA)

Registrar

MG
Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.08.28
15:10:00 SCT
Reason: