

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :  
COURT NO.  
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 4773 OF 2013**

DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LTD.

.... Appellant

VERSUS

BEVERLY PARK II CONDOMINIUM & ANR.

.... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT FOR PREFINAL HEARING**

The matter was again listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 27.08.2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"The Ld. Counsel for the respondent appellant has filed the statement of case on 12.08.2015. The Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 1 shall file the statement of case within a period of 35 days from the date of filing of the statement of case by the appellant. List again on 20.11.2015."**

It is submitted that Service is complete in the matter . Counsel for the respondent no. 1 has on 16.09.2015 filed Statement of case. Original Record is not required in the matter vide Registry's Circular dated 03.12.2014.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 19th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate  
M/s. Sandeep Narain & Co., Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR