

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4773/2013

DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BEVERLY PARK II CONDOMINIUM &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 20/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Iti Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Narain,Adv.  
M/s. S. Narain & Co.,Adv.Mr. Gautam Sharma,Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gussain,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the Ld. Counsel for the appellant and the Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 1 have already filed the statement of case. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No. 2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar