

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4773/2013

DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BEVERLY PARK II CONDOMINIUM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA for early hearing application no. 184601/2024 is listed )

Date : 01-10-2024 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nikita Choukse, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 184601/2024

Not to be deleted from the date already notified i.e.  
21.10.2024.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)