

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4773/2013

DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BEVERLY PARK II CONDOMINIUM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

( [ ONLY IA NO. 184601/2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM ]  
IA No. 184601/2024 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 21-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.  
Ms. Nikita Choukse, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankit Virmani, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchika Agarwala, Adv.  
M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 184601/2024

Hearing expedited.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)